

## Property Maintenance Board of Appeals Agenda

Wednesday, January 29, 2025 at 4:00 PM

City Hall, 102 Sherman Street, Deadwood, SD 57732

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Roll Call
- 3. Items from Staff
  - a. Swear in Property Maintenance Board of Appeals Members.
  - b. Overview of the Board of Appeals for Property Maintenance to include:
    - 1. Notice of Non-Compliance
    - 2. Appeal Form
    - 3. Appeal Process
  - c. Review and adopt By-Laws for Board of Appeals Property Maintenance.
- 4. Adjournment